
 

 Sweden Team 18 Women 
Pre WWC U18 camp and game SUI-SWE in Cape Breton,  

  2026 IIHF Ice Hockey U18 Women’s World Championship  
 in Sydney and Cape Breton, NS, Canada, 
  during January 3-20, 2026 
      

 

BESÖKSADRESS POSTADRESS KONTAKT 
Tjurhornsgränd 6, 3 tr 
121 63 Johanneshov 

Box 5204 
121 18 Johanneshov 

Tel.: +46 8 449 04 00 
e-post: info@swehockey.se 

 

 
Mon. Jan 5 16.00-17.15 Ice practice  Kehoe Forum - Cape Breton University 

 

  
Tue. Jan 6 10.30-11.30 Ice practice Kehoe Forum  
 17.00 Pre U18 WWC Game SUI -SWE Kehoe Forum – CBU 
 
  
Wed. Jan 7 11.30-13.00 Ice practice Kehoe Forum 
 16.00-17.15 Ice practice Kehoe Forum  
 
  
Thu Jan 8 13.00-14.45 Ice practice Membertou Arena 
 
  
Fri. Jan 9 15.15-16.15 Ice practice Membertou – Emera Arena 
 
  
Sat. Jan 10 10.00-10.30 Ice practice Membertou – BMO Arena 
 17.00 Game  SWE - HUN Membertou – Emera Arena 
 
 
Sun. Jan 11 13.30-14.45 Ice practice Membertou – BMO Arena 
 
 
Mon. Jan 12 11.00 Game  SWE - SUI Membertou – Emera Arena 
 
  
Tue. Jan 13 09.15-09.45 Ice practice Membertou – BMO Arena 
 17.00 Game  CAN - SWE Membertou – Emera Arena 
 
 
Wed. Jan 14 13.30-14.30 Ice practice Centre 200 
 

  
January 15-18  Schedule depending on result 
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